

SLP(C)No. 5383 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5383/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2002 in WP 78/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY KAMGAR UNION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 09/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Manu Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. s. Panicker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed three weeks time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Issue fresh notice.

Necessary steps be taken to serve unserved respondents within one week. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master