

d

SLP(C)No. 5383 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5383/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2002 in WP 78/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY KAMGAR UNION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for in
terim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.16951-16952/2003

[BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. VS. KAMALKAR MATKAR & ORS.]

(With appln. for directions, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 5383/03Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

in SLP 16951-52/03Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. J.C. Seth, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 5383/03 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 5383/03

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file add
itional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Interim order dated 7th April, 2003 to remain in operation until further orders.

SLP(C) Nos. 16951-16952/2003

None appears for the respondents though served.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file add
itional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Until further orders, the proceedings in Reference No. CGIT-57/03/1812/2003 before the Central Government Industrial Tribunal Cum Labour Court, Mumbai shall remain stayed.
Tag with SLP(C) NO. 5383/2003.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER